

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd. .. Plaintiff/Petitioner
Vs.
Y. A. Chunawala & Co. & Ors. .. Defendants/Respondents

Mr. Arif Doctor a/w. Mr. Sanjay Dubey i/b Sonal Doshi & Co. for the
Plaintiff/Petitioner.
None for the Defendants/Respondents.

CORAM : **MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.**
DATE : **18th DECEMBER, 2014.**

P.C.

1. Contempt and breach of the orders of this Court dated 9th October, 2000 and 2nd February, 2001 is alleged. Certain 23 flats were required to be in the possession of the Court Receiver and were sealed. Seals were seen to be broken. Forcible possession was ordered. Thereafter certain transfers under specific documents in respect of several of these flats have been noticed.

2. Issue notice upon the respondents to show cause why the action under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 be not taken against them returnable on 29th January, 2015. Humdast allowed.

(ROSHAN DALVI J.)