

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011  
IN  
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd. .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
V. A. Chunawala & Co. & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Arif Doctor i/b Sonal Doshi & Co. for the Petitioner.  
Mr. A. N. Shaikh for Respondent Nos. 1 & 3.

**CORAM** : **MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.**  
**DATE** : **29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2015.**

P.C.

1. Contemnor No.2 has not been properly served. Counsel on behalf of the petitioner applies for time to re-serve contemnor No.2. Contemnor No.3, who is a partner of contemnor No.1, is represented upon contemnor Nos.1 & 3 being served. Counsel on behalf of contemnor Nos.1 & 3 applies for time to file their reply. However counsel on behalf of the petitioner states that respondent No.2 is the only contemnor. Consequently the notice against respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 & 5 is discharged. The petitioner shall serve the contemnor No.2 within two weeks.

2. Contempt Petition is adjourned to 12.02.2015.

(ROSHAN DALVI J.)