

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Limited ...Petitioner
vs.
Y.A. Chunawala and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Malcolm Siganporia a/w. Mr. Kinjal Upadhyay, Mr. Paras Gosar
i/b. Jayesh Vyas, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Samir Vaidya, for Respondent No. 2.
Ms. Rujuta Patil a/w. Mr. Yohaan Shah i/b. Negandhi Shah &
Himaytullah, for defendant Nos. 1, 3 and 4.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : AUGUST 04, 2022

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the defendants submit that the defendants/respondents desire to file affidavit in reply to the Contempt Petition.
2. By way of final indulgence three weeks time is granted to file affidavit in reply.
3. The petitioner is at liberty to file affidavit in re-joinder within two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 23rd September, 2022.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)