

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000**

Atcom Technologies Ltd. ... Plaintiff
Versus
Y.A.Chunawala and Co. and Anr. ... Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.26255 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57 OF 2011

Mr. Jayesh Vyas, for Plaintiff/Petitioner.
Ms. Rujuta Patil with Mr. Yohaam Shah i/by Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah, for Defendant Nos.1, 3 and 4.
Mr. Shrey Fatterpekar i/by Mr. Jayesh Mestry, for Defendant No.2.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE: 26th SEPTEMBER, 2022

P.C.:

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff has filed Affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of the Plaintiff's first witness and an Affidavit of documents and compilation of documents. The Defendants shall file an Affidavit of documents and compilation of documents within one week.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57 OF 2011

1. The learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks a short accommodation to file an Affidavit in reply on behalf of Respondent No.2.

2. Let Affidavit in Reply be filed within a period of one week and copy served on the Petitioner.

3. The Petitioner is at liberty to file an Affidavit in Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.
4. The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 seeks time to consider the Contempt Petition and file Affidavit in Reply, if required.
5. Let such an Affidavit in Reply be filed within a period of three weeks.
6. Stand over to 17th November, 2022.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)