

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000**

Atcom Technologies Ltd. ... Petitioner
versus
Y.A.Chunawala and Co. and Ors. ... Respondent

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012
IN
COMM. SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999**

Mr. Aniket Worlikar with Ms. Shrushti Relekar, Mr. Dipesh Palwankar i/by Sujit Lahoti and Associates, for Petitioners.

Mr Yohaam Shah with Mr. Hasan Mushabber i/by negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, for Respondent Nos.1 3 and 4 in CP 57 of 2011.

Mr. Samir Vaidya for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 19 JANUARY 2023

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks leave to file Affidavit/s in Rejoinder.
2. Leave granted.
3. Affidavits in Rejoinder are taken on record.
4. Post the Contempt Petitions for hearing on 16 February 2023.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)