

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO.3813 OF 2000

Atcom Technologies Ltd ...Petitioner
V/s.
Y.A. Chunawala and Co. and others ...Respondents

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.59 OF 2012
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.7 OF 1999

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Ms.Neuty N. Thakkar i/b Tushar Goradia
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yohaan Shah i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, Advocate for the
Defendants No.1, 3 and 4.

Mr.Samir Vaidya, Advocate for the Respondent/Defendant No.2.

Mr.N.C. Pawar, O.S.D., Court Receiver's Office, is present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th FEBRUARY, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Naphade, learned Counsel appears for the Contempt
Petitioner in the two Contempt Petitions and submits that the Petitions
be adjourned for some time.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents have no
objection if some time is granted.
3. Accordingly, at their joint request, list on 3rd April, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)