

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO. 3813 OF 2000**

Atcom Technologies Ltd.

...Petitioner

V/s.

Y. A. Chunawala and Co. and Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2012
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 1999**

Mr. Aseem Naphade with Ms. Neuty Thakkar i/b Mr. Tushar A. Goradia for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hasan Mushabber i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for the Defendants No. 1, 3 and 4 in Suit No. 3813 of 2000.

Mr. Samir A. Vaidya with Mr. Aditya Parmar, Mr. Zainab Khan and Mr. Tushar Baniya for all Respondents.

Mr. Amol A. Thorat, Assistant Section Officer, Court Receiver.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 3rd APRIL, 2025

PC. :

1. Both the learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that although pleadings are complete in both the Contempt Petitions, however, since the order dated 8th January, 2025 of this Court has been appealed against and the Appellate Court has not only admitted the Appeal but stayed the order, the matter be listed beyond vacation.

2. Accordingly, at the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties, list on **3rd July, 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)